Robust contributions from in-force and new business
drove 16.4% organic growth in Embedded Value

33

5.5

Embedded
Value

(1/1/2023)1

Embedded
Value

(12/31/2023)

61.0

Buybacks

(1.6)

Shareholder
Dividend

(2.7)

Embedded
Value before

return to
shareholders

65.2

Other Non-
Operating
Items &

Currency2

(2.3)

Changes in
Investment

Assumptions
and

Investment
Experience

(1.6)

EV before
Acquisitions,

Currency
and Capital
Movements

69.2

59.4

Other2

0.1

2023
Earnings
(Global
WAM,

Bank, P&C)

1.8

New
Business

2.3

Interest on
Embedded

Value

+16.4% Organic growth -6.6% Non-operating -7.2% Return of capital
to shareholders

• EV of $33.78 per share reflects only a portion of the value of Manulife’s businesses4

• EV per share increased $1.90/share from opening EV, driven by 16.4% organic growth, partially offset by non-operating variances and shareholder returns

Embedded value
(C$ billions)

All footnotes are on slide 42.

34

Interest rate related sensitivities remain within our risk
appetite limits

Potential impacts1 of an immediate parallel change in “interest rates”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM)

4Q23 1Q24

-50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps
CSM - (100) - (100)
Net income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 100 (100)
Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (300) 300 - -
Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (200) 200 100 (100)

MLI’s LICAT ratio - - - -

Potential impact1 of a parallel change in “corporate spreads”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM) -50bps +50bps -50bps +50bps

CSM - (100) - (100)
Net income attributed to shareholders - - 100 (100)
Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (200) 300 (100) 200
Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (200) 300 - 100

MLI’s LICAT ratio (4) 4 (4) 4

Potential impact1 of a parallel change in “swap spreads”:
(C$ millions, post-tax except CSM) -20bps +20bps -20bps +20bps

CSM - - - -
Net income attributed to shareholders 100 (100) 100 (100)
Other comprehensive income attributed to shareholders (100) 100 (100) 100
Total comprehensive income attributed to shareholders - - - -

MLI’s LICAT ratio - - - -

Note: Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 1Q24 MD&A. All footnotes are on slide 42.

35

Potential immediate impact1 on CSM and total comprehensive
income arising from a 10% change in public equity returns

1Q24

(C$ millions) -10% +10%

CSM
(pre-tax)

Net income
(post-tax)

Other
comprehensive

income
(post-tax)

Total
comprehensive

income
(post-tax)

CSM
(pre-tax)

Net income
(post-tax)

Other
comprehensive

income
(post-tax)

Total
comprehensive

income
(post-tax)

S&P (230) (230) (240) (470) 220 230 210 440

TSX (60) (110) (20) (130) 60 110 20 130

EAFE (excluding Japan) (90) (10) (20) (30) 80 10 20 30

MSCI Asia (210) (80) (10) (90) 210 90 10 100

Total (590) (430) (290) (720) 570 440 260 700

Note: Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 1Q24 MD&A. All footnotes are on slide 42.

Non-GAAP and other financial measures

36

Manulife prepares its Consolidated Financial Statements in accordance with International Financial Reporting
Standards (“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board. We use a number of non-GAAP
and other financial measures to evaluate overall performance and to assess each of our businesses. This section
includes information required by National Instrument 52-112 – Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures
Disclosure in respect of “specified financial measures” (as defined therein).